Description
LRGT 16-3, LRGT 16-4 and LRGT 17-3 conductivity trans-
mitters can be used as conductivity limiters and blowdown
controllers to continually measure conductivity in steam
boiler and hot-water plants. They present a linear profile
of conductivity in the parametrized measuring range via a
4 - 20 mA current output.
In combination with secure diagnostic testers, LRGT 16-3,

Please note the maximum output load of 500 W.
Maximum cable length = 100 m.
How to order and specify:
GESTRA conductivity transmitter LRGT 16-3
PN 40, connection G1
2-electrode measuring system
Measuring range: 0.5 to 6000 μS/cm
Actual value output: 4 – 20 mA
Electrode measuring and installed length...............mm*
GESTRA conductivity transmitter LRGT 17-3
PN 63, connection G1
2-electrode measuring system
Measuring range: 0.5 to 6000 μS/cm
Actual value output: 4 – 20 mA
Electrode measuring and installed length...............mm*
GESTRA conductivity transmitter LRGT 16-4
PN 40, connection G1
4-electrode measuring system
Measuring range: 50 to 10,000 μS/cm
Actual value output: 4 – 20 mA
Electrode measuring and installed length...............mm*
* see Fig. 1
Type:	 Stock code:
	■ LRGT 16-3	 38510..	 xx
	■ LRGT 16-4	 38515..	 xx
	■ LRGT 17-3	 38520..	 xx
Electrode length L (mm) xx
180 43
200 43
300 44
380 45
400 45
500 46
600 47
800 48
1000 50
Electrode length is not available =
Fig. 1
Additional modules:
	■ Conductivity controller:	 LRR 1-51 or
		 LRR 1-53 with URB 55
	■ Power supply unit:	 SITOP PSU100C 24 V/0.6 A
Directives and standards